OP \$140.00 3777022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376166

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| CSL Biotherapies Inc. | | 02/21/2014 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | bioCSL Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1020 First Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 60446 | |
| City: | King of Prussia | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19406 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3777022 | SHARE THE WELLNESS |
| Registration Number: | 3753910 | RALLY |
| Registration Number: | 3780394 | HOME OF THE FLU FIGHTERS |
| Registration Number: | 4416316 | BE WELL. PASS IT ON |
| Serial Number: | 85911053 | SPREAD WELLNESS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755502

Email: gardner@glbf.com, ketchum@glbf.com, patents@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Gardner

Address Line 1: 2851 Charleviox Drive SE

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CSL06 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Donald S. Gardner |
| SIGNATURE: | /dsg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/09/2016 |

900356901 REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0550

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certified Amendment CSL Biotherapies Inc (nc to bioCSL Inc)#page1.tif source=Certified Amendment CSL Biotherapies Inc (nc to bioCSL Inc)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0551

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CSL BIOTHERAPIES INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CSL BIOTHERAPIES INC." TO "BIOCSL INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.
2014, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4105811 8100

140216700

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENIX CATION: 1153741

DATE: 02-21-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0552

13 PM 71:2 PLUS/12/10 61

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 FM 02/21/2014 FILED 02:20 FM 02/21/2014 SRV 140216700 - 4105811 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

→ 13UZ/39381€

of.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

CSL BIOTHERAPIES INC.

CSL Biotherapies Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Paragraph:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is bioCSL Inc. (the 'Corporation')."
- That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f), 228(a) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 21s flay of February

CSL BIOTHERAPIES INC.

Name:

Title:

DMEAST #18284088 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 03/09/2016